ORDINANCE No. 182352
Amend Lease Agreement with Sprint Spectrum Realty Company, L.P. and T-Mobile West Corporation for their continued use of Portland Parks and Recreation property above the Vista Ridge Tunnel for wireless communication purposes  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 50777)
The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.  The Council finds:

1. Sprint Spectrum Realty Company (Sprint) and T-Mobile West Corporation currently co-lease space above the Vista Ridge Tunnel in the Munger Natural Area.  Lease activities have been and will remain compatible with Park and Recreation Bureau management practices at the site. The existing lease was authorized by Ordinance No. 170432.
2. Sprint and T-Mobile wish to extend the lease for an additional term of 10 years, which Parks has determined would be acceptable, subject to increased rents and minor revisions to other portions of the lease.
3. A lease amendment has been negotiated, authorizing two 5-year extensions to the lease term.  Rents will increase from about $2,000 each per month to $2,600 each per month, with reasonable increases over the extended term.  Total revenues for the site will increase from about $48,000 per year to about $62,000 per year.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:


a. 
The Director of Parks and Recreation Bureau is authorized to execute lease amendments attached to this ordinance.
Passed by the Council: November 19, 2008
GARY BLACKMER
Commissioner Saltzman



Auditor of the City of Portland

Prepared by:
Steve Planchon:kmg



By /s/ Susan Parsons
October 23, 2008





Deputy


BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   1494, 1529, 1591-2008
ACTION TAKEN: 

NOV 05 2008 PASSED TO SECOND READING NOV 12 2008 9:30 A.M.

NOV 12 2008 CONTINUED TO NOV 19 2008 9:30 A.M.

 ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   182352
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	FISH
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


